

तमिलनाडु केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम २००१ के अंतर्गत स्थापित)

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TAMIL NADU

(Established by an Act of Parliament, 2009) नीलक्कु/Neelakudi, तिरुवारूर/Thiruvarur- 610 005

EXAMINATIONS SECTION

CUTN/Exam/Ph. D Course Work/2022/288

0 2-April, 2024

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Online Course registration and Course Credit Fee for PhD Course Work Examinations – May 2024 – Reg.

The Research Scholars appearing for PhD Course Work Examinations are informed to register online Course Registration on or before 09.04.2024.

Programme	Last date for Course registration	Last date for remitting the course credit fees
PhD Course Work Examination	09.04.2024	09.04.2024

As the registration data will be used for the preparation of Hall Ticket, students are advised to register carefully all the courses before the last date. Research Scholars are also informed to remit the Course Credit Exam fee for PhD Course Work Examinations as per below:

Rs.50/- per Credit

Rs.200/- for Grade Card

Link for Course Registration: http://exam.cutn.ac.in:8080/course-reg-2024-phd/

The fee shall be remitted through online mode through SBI Collect only under the Category Course Credit Fee/Exam Fee.

Copy to:

- 1. Deans All Schools
- 2. Heads / Heads in-charge All Departments
- 3. All faculty members
- 4. Assistant Registrar (Finance)
- 5. IT Section For uploading in the University website.

Controller of Examinations

प्रो. सुलोचना शेखर / Prof. Sulochana Shekhat परीक्षा नियंत्रक / Controller of Examinations तमिलनाडु केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Tamil Nadu विरुवाकर / Thiruvarur - 610 005